Table of Medicare Benefits Schedule fees and rebates .
for psychology items (as of 1 July 2014)

Australian
APS Psychological
Society
Please note the annual indexing of fees/rebates did not occur on 1 July 2014. The next indexing date was deferred to 1 July 2016.

Better Access to Mental Health Care initiative

Individual ‘Focussed Psychological Strategies’ items provided by a psychologist

MBS item number Service length Schedule fee Rebate
80100 20-50 minutes $70.65 $60.10
80105 20-50 minutes (outside of consulting rooms*) | $96.15 $81.75
80110 50+ minutes $99.75 $84.80
80115 50+ minutes (outside of consulting rooms*) | $125.30 $106.55
Group ‘Focussed Psychological Strategies’ items provided by a psychologist

MBS item number Service length Schedule fee Rebate
80120 60 minutes minimum (6-10 people) $25.45t $21.65t
Individual ‘Psychological Therapy’ items provided by a clinical psychologist

MBS item number Service length Schedule fee Rebate
80000 30-50 minutes $99.75 $84.80
80005 30-50 minutes (outside of consulting rooms*) | $124.65 $106.00
80010 50+ minutes $146.45 $124.50
80015 50+ minutes (outside of consulting rooms*) | $171.35 $145.65
Group ‘Psychological Therapy’ items provided by a clinical psychologist

MBS item number Service length Schedule fee Rebate
80020 60 minutes minimum (6-10 people) $37.20t $31.651

T Per group member

* Professional attendances at places other than consulting rooms can be provided where treatment in other environments is necessary to achieve therapeutic outcomes.

Helping Children with Autism initiative

Assessment services for children with autism or any other PDD — psychologist PDD assessment item

Better Start for Children with Disability initiative

MBS item number Service length Schedule fee Rebate
82000 At least 50 minutes $99.75 $84.80
Treatment services for children with autism or any other PDD — psychologist PDD treatment item

MBS item number Service length Schedule fee Rebate
82015 At least 30 minutes $99.75 $84.80

Assessment services for children with an eligible disability — psychologist assessment item

MBS item number Service length Schedule fee Rebate
82000 At least 50 minutes $99.75 $84.80
Treatment services for children with an eligible disability — psychologist treatment item

MBS item number Service length Schedule fee Rebate
82015 At least 30 minutes $99.75 $84.80

Chronic Disease Management initiative

Allied health services — psychologist item

MBS item number

Service length

Schedule fee

Rebate

10968

At least 20 minutes

$62.25

Pregnancy Support Counselling

Non-directive pregnancy support counselling services — psychologist item

$52.95

MBS item number

Service length

Schedule fee

Rebate

81000

At least 30 minutes

$73.15

Follow-up allied health services for people of Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander descent

Allied health services — psychologist Medicare item

$62.20

MBS item number

Service length

Schedule fee

Rebate

81355

At least 20 minutes

$62.25

$52.95
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